PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

Giilbarco

PARTS LIST

FORE & AFT

ADJUSTABLE MEDIUM TRUCK LIFT
A-5CM3A

18,500 LB CAPACITY
6,500 LB FRONT PLUNGER
12,000 LB REAR PLUNGER

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH STANDARD
CONTROL BOX

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

({CARRY ARQUND COVER-AA
NOT SHOWN)

{SEE NOTE) J

NOTE — WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER

PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE
T13971 Fig.

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH STANDARD
CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST

Cods No. Symbol

No, Resq. HNo, Description

A 2 R13424 Height Adapter

B 1 K01914-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 1°* -8 x 2-1/2”

c 4 Q10412-01 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/4°" -10 x 2-1/4"

o 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base

E 2 R13418 Farward Pickup Slide

F 2 01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8" -16 x 1"

G 2 K50775 Lock washer 3/8"

H g KD1945 Hex Nut 1/2"-13"

i 4 K02208 Wazher 1/2

K a KH8531-01 Spacer

L 4 KOOOA83-34 Sut Screw 1/2° 13 x 1

M 1 T13924 Carriage Assembiy
(Includes P, R, S& T)

N 1 R14468-01 Front Trench Cover Assembiy

P 2 KB88533 Carriage Axle

R 4 K.88996 Carriage Whael Assembly

S 4 KE7240 Graove Pin 3/16" Ofa. x 1-1/2"

T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldment

U 1 R13470-07 Telescoping Post & Latch Assy.

v 1 N20234.01 Stationary Tube Assemnbiy

w 1 K88961-01 Automatic Lock Asssmbly
{Includes B, U & V)

X 16 K88438 Shim

Y 2 K01809 Hex Hd, Bolt /2" -13 x 1"

z 1 A13415-04 Front Tranch Cover Assembiy

AA 2 R13355 Trench Cover (10 Ft.}

AA 2 R1336% Trench Cover (12 Ft.)

AA & R1335% Tranch Cover {14 Ft.}

AA B R13356 Tranch Cover {15 Ft.)

BB 1 T13915-01 Track Assemibdy {10 Ft.)

BB 1 T13918-02 Track Assembly {12 Ft.)

as 1 T13918.03 Track Assembty (14 Ft.)

BB 1 T13918-04 Track Assembiy {18 Ft.)

cc 1 T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{Sea Page 17)

DD 4 89459 Washer

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX (OPTIONAL)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
F 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER-AA

NOT SHOWN)
z

H
(SEE NOTE)

NOTE— WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL NOT MOVE.

HH

T13972 Fig. 6

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

FORWARD PICKUP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY WITH EXTENDED
CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST (OPTIONAL)

Code No. Symbol

No. Req. No. Description

A 2 R13424 Height Adepter

B 1 K01914-50 Hex Hd, Bolt 1°* -8 x 2-1/2”

c 4 Q10412.01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4” -10 x 2-1/4"

D 1 T13930-02 Forward Pickup Base

E 2 R13418 Forward Pickup Slide

F 2 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt3/B" 16 x 1"

G 2 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8

H 10 K01946 Hex Nut 1/2*-13""

\ 4 IKORLEAO vrasner 1/2°

K 4 K88531.01 Spacer

L 4 K06083-35 Set Screw 1/2¥ 13 x 1"

M 1 T13924 Carriage Assambly
tinciudes P, R, S & T}

N 1 R1341503 Front Trench Cover Assembly

P 2 KA88533 Carriage Axia

R 4 KBEg9S Carriage Wheel Assembly

] 4 KB67240 Groove Pin 3/16" Dia. x 1-1/2"

T 1 T13923 Carriage Weldmsnt

] 1 R13470-07 Telescoping Port & Latch Assembly

v 1 N20234-01 Stationary Tube Assembly

w 1 KE8961-01 Automatic Lock Assembly
{included B, U & V)

X 16 Kgg438 Shim

Y 2 K01909 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/ -13 x 1"

F4 1 R13315-04 Front Trench Cover Assembly

AA 2 R13179 Trench Cover { 10 FL}

AA 3 R13179 Teench Cover [ 12 Ft.)

AA 4 R13178 Tranch Cover [ 14 Fr.}

AA B R13t79 Trench Cover | 16 Ft.}

88 1 T13918-N Track Assembly {10 Ft.)

B8 1 T13918-02 Track Assembly {12 Fr.}

BB 1 T13918-03 Track Assarnbly (14 Ft.)

B 1 T13918-04 Track Assembly (16 F1.)

cc 1 T13922-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
{See Page 17)

oo 2 k02455 Lackwasher 1/2°

EE 1 N21712-01 Sprocket Sugport

FF 1 K02128 Cotter Pin 1/8" Dis, x 1™

GG 1 Q1016713 Clevis Pin 5/8** Dia. x 1-3/4"

HH 1 K90624 Sprocket

J4 1 K89040-17 Chain {10 Ft.}

J 1 KAS040-18 Chain (12 Ft.}

J 1 KB2040-19 Chain {14 Ft.)

N 1 £.89040-20 Chain {16 Fv.}

KK 1 K78378-329 Roll Pin 3/16°* Dis. x 1-3/8"

LL 4 K.89459 Washer

MM 1 K90604 Anchor Rod Assembly

NN 1 Q10977-03 Locknut 5/16” -18

PP 1 K78378-48 Rolipin 5/32" Dia, x 3/4”

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


STANDARD CONTROL BOX AND RATCHET CUP

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

H
T11879 Fig. 7
No. Symbol
Code Req. No. Description
A 2 KO3792 Hex, Hd. Bolt 6/16"-18B x 1-3/4"
B 1 N20309 Lever Assembly )
c 1 R14470 Ratchet Cup
o] 1 R13489-01 Mounting Brackst (R, H.)
E 1 f13485-02 Mounting Bracket (L, H. }
F 8 KB80521-24 Salf Tapping ScrewFF14 x /8"
G 8 K&6871 Flat Washer
H 4 K05287 Hex Hd, Bolt 1/4"-20 x 1/2"
J 1 TO996 Control Box Assembly {See Page 18}

IMPORTANT: Specify Mode! and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


EXTENDED CONTROL BOX

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

T13969 Fig. 8

Code No. Symbol Codse No, Symbel

No. Req. No, Description No. Regq. No. Dascription

A 1 Rig171-01 Ratchet Handla 7] 1 K90607 Stop Weldment

B 1 T13872-01 Extengion Box Caver v 1 N21460 Ratchet Support Bar

c 12 K05287 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4" -20 x 1/2" w 1 N21714 Handie Helder Assembly

D 10 KD1902 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/8" 16 x 1" X 1 K78378-39 Roll Pin 3/18™ Dia. x 1-3/8"

E 1 N21456-01 Bearing Mounting Bracket Y 1 N17706-40 Flanged Bearing

F 1 K90615 Sprocket F4 1 N21474 Ratchet Support Weldmant

G 1 K20616 Split Taper Bushing ARt N21470 Rstchat Support Asssmbly

H 2 KQ7565 Hax Hd. Boit 5/16” .18 x 1 {indudes ¥ & 2)

J 1 K90618 Pillow Block BE 2 a10033-69 Socket Hd, Cap Screw 1/4”°-20 x 3/4”
K [ K02206 Flat Washer 3/8" cc 1 K90808 Pivot Block

L 14 ¥50776 Lockwasher 3/8" oD 6 K81038-24 Speed Nut 1/4” -20

M 12 KD1943 Hex Nut 3/8" -16 EE 1 T08499-05 Side Panel Weldment (A, H.)

N 2 N21769 Suppart Bracket FE 1 TO33968 Control Box Assembly

R 1 N2y717-02 Sprocket Shaft Assembty {See Page 18}

S 4 K43948 Lockwasher 1/4** GG B8 K&6871 Fiat Washer

T 2 K1941% Hex Nut 1/4" -2¢ HH & K80G521-24 Seaif Tepping Scraw #£14 x 5/8"

M 1 TOS5489-08 Side Pansl Weldment (L H,}

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


REAR BOX AND AXLE SUPPORT

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

R16288 Fig. 9
Code No. Symbol Cods No. Symbel
No. Req.  No. Description No. Rag. Nao. Description
A 2 R13468 Axls Support
B 8 Q1041201 Hex Hd, Bott 3/4" -10 x 2-1/4" R T13955 Asar Box & Door Anembty
€ 2z Kksioms Wex Hdl. Boit /8 18 x 1/2" S 2 KBBAASO1  paoudm LMN & Q)
g 2 Las 4, k:f. mﬁ_m T 2 R14868 Wheel Locator
E 2 KD191481  Hax Hd, Bolt 3/4” -10 x 1-1/4" v 3 xeeans Flat Washer 3/8
S ] 11198201  Telwoaping Port & Lawch Amambly W3 Koisor Hen Mo Bat 378 16 x /8"
J 1 NacalBoz  Swatighary Tube Aseembly ¥ te  Eogoas Anchor Rod
K 7 K783 Meh Pl . " Y 18 K02204 Fiat Washer 174"

78.48 n 5/32" Dlu, x 3/4 Z 18 Koz " X
L1 Tizese Trench Box Weldmmnt AL 4 Korada Hex Nt arar 20
N 8 cooeoles 5l T kot Borew E8 4 KD1814-40 Hex Hd. Bolt 172" -13 x 2.1/2"

78" 16 x 314" cc 1 T13945-01 Flungsr & Cylingder Asiembly |Ses Fage 18!

a 2 T13941 Aesr Box Door DD 1 KB9528-01 ﬁ::f::.:nst:c;: ﬁuv_

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.
A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

A

<

\

1~

\

Sy N
=i

/

L L [/

.\\
|1

//

. y J
/ / .
l P R 8 T
G L
U
s, SEE PAGES 13 & 14 FOR CONTROL BOX LOCATION
Na. Symbol No. Symbot

Code Req. No. Dexcription Code Reg. No. Destription
A ] R133562 Cover L 1 K81439 Mufflar
B 1 T09397 Control Box M 2 N15802 Oil Contro! Handle Extension
c ] N15184 Air Control Handle Extension N 2 K13788 U-Belt 1/4" -20
E 2 K52835 Male-Female Union 1/2" P 2 R14487 Qil Velve {see Page 18. Fig. 2}
F 1 KA4745 Nippla 1/2' x 1-1/2" R 4 R11494.51 Nipple 1-1/4" x 1-5/3"
G 1 KO7801 Elbow 1/2" x 900 s 2 K47803 Elbow 1-1/4" x &P
H B K01941 Hex Nut 1/4' -20 T 1 K02309A0 Tae 1-1/4"
J 2 K§7998-02 U-Bolt 1/4” .20 7] 1 T09388 Qil Valve & Taa Assambly
K 1 ¥.859683.03 Alr Valve {ses Page 20. Fig. 1) {includes P, R, 5 & T)

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift, Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max



PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (FRONT) 570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

Code No, Symbol
No. Req. Na.
T13922-01
T13818-G1

Deacription
Plunger & Cylinder Asay,
Cylinder Assembly

BB bk i

A

B T13917-G2 Plungsr Asyembly

c T13911-02 Upper Besring

a] K93210-02 Falt Wipar

E 18 Q10034-82 Soc. Hd, Boit 1/2 .13 x 2
F 2 T13915-01 Wiper Retsiner

G 12 Q10004-28 Soc, Hd, Boit 3/8" -16 x 3/4”
H 2 N21812-G1 Alr Vent

dJ 2 K83211 Wiper

K 2 K92328 Seai

L 2 Q100689-30 O-Aing

M 2  K34182 Seal Kit {inciudes D,J,K&L.)

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY. OR
CYLINDER ASSY, SPECIFY S8YMBOL NO.
ALSO CODE LETTER
STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER,

AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNTING;
BRACKETS ONLY ON
REAR CYLINDER

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (REAR)

Code No, Symbol

No. Rsg. No, Dascription
1 T13945-01 Plunger & Cylindar Assembly —
A 1 T13938-G1 Cylinder Assembiy
B 1 T13935G1 Plunger Assembly
C 1 T13943-02 Upper Bearing
[+] 1 K983210-01 Felt Wiper
E 12 Qo121 Hex Hd, Bolt 3/4” 10 x 2-1/4"
F 1 R18229 Wiper Fletainer
G 6 K01907 Hax Hd, Bolt 7/16™ .14 x 1-1/2"
H 1 K93212 Wiper )
4 1 KB89512 Seai
K 1 K83213-.01 Q-Ring
L 1 K34151 Seal Kit {in¢iudes D,H,JEK}
M 1 N21812-G1 Alr Vent

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

*WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY,

SR ECIEn SYMBOL NO. AND CODE AUTOMATIC LOCK MOUNTNG=" 1) |
STAMPED ON TOP OF PLUNGER, BRACKETS ONLY ON \—A

REAR CYLINDER f

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


OIL VALVE

NISE2S
//on. VALVE SHAFT
8 MANDREL ASSEM,

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE NI9830-02
72 George Avenue VALVE HANOLE
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 COvER

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com NI9E28

VALVE SPRING

Q10729 -0l
SHEAR-PROOF PiN
I/8 DIA X 1-1/2"

o
o (R T4 - [ KQ2287-24
A
NID39 8 — SETSCREW SELF LOCKING
OIL VALVE /\ N 10-32UNF X i/4
({SEE FIG. 2) \_
1@ g K89524
L HANDLE STOP

FLCOR CONTROL
COMPLETE OIL YALVE
ASSEMBLY RI4467

FIG |

EQIE:THE OIL VALVE REPAIR KIT K34124 S TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMBLING VALVE STEM 8 MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO

SHEAR-PROOF PIN. INOTE : FOR VALVE STEMS 8 MANDRELS WHICH
ARE ALREADY PINNED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTYS AS NEEDED).

NISS33-03
\ SEAL KIT
/
Ni9702 ' /
STEM
N + —
. NISS98-53(3 REQG'D)
A _ 5/16-18 X 2-3/4"
Ni9833-02
BALL
REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OIL VALVE NI9398
FIG. 2

N20339

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Narne of Part.

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


AIR VALVE

= §¥MBOL_NO.
<. [FONS. BRASS [KINGSTAN] = | DESCRIPTION
] NIGIOE I |LEVER . FLOOR CON
\ 1AINI9494-28 ! LEVER, LOCKING
TB[Ni9a9&-37 1~ JLEVER, NON-LOCKING
T3 X8271420] || EVER, LOCKING
=) KB2714.38] 11 LEVER NON-LOCKING
1 2 INISAS4 -32 [NI9494.32] & RETAIMING RING
3 [M5494-30 [H9454-30] z [ CLEVIS PIN
4 |MIS494-29 1 ROCKER ARM
44 KB27I14.2% AOCKER ARM
-~ % |[Ni9A94- 26 |KBZTIA-28 2 ISTEM
6 [NISESA-2+ [RB27I4-27] 2 T0" RING
7 |Nt9ADA-22 Ka__2714~2. 2 SEAT 'ISHER
B [NIG494-2) Z__|FmER wasH
g [NIDARA-2C (KARTIA-FI| 2 ER\NG
|0 [NI94G4- 2% [KE2713.30 SEAT MOLDER
11 [N19494.31 2 SCREEN
12 K827M31] 2 |STEM NUT
FI1G. i
TO ORDER A COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY, THE PART NUMBERS ARE:
LOCKING TYPE (FULL HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL) - KEB832
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE DEADMAN TYPE (SEMI- HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL) — K8S963 A Kai963-02
OEADMAN TYPE {ALL FLOOR CONTROL! = KB59463-03
72 George Avenue _
WiIkes—Barre, PA 18705 FOR AIR VALVE REPLACEMENT PAARTS, FIRST CETERMINE MFR. OF VALVE:
IF MFR. IS KINGSTON, USE PARTS LIST ABOVE (FiG1}
570-822-6720 800-822-6720 if MFR. 15 CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS A ONE-PIECE CAST HANDLE,
. USE PARTS LIST ABOVE (FIG. ()
www.panzittasales.com |F MFR. IS CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS A TWO=-PIECE HANDLE WITH
A PLASTIC KNOB, USE PARTS LIST BELOW (FIG. 2)
2 icsom.”;n:_gé aTY DESGRIPTION
1 [N20389- O F CAP b
3 [N2oa@B -0z | 2 | SPRING :
1
1
7 [Wzc389 - OF T ROCKER 1
8 N2038% - 08 2 | CLEVIS PIN__ K
9  N20389-909 4+ RET RING !
04’ NZC3S9 - 10 | LEVER, LOCKING '
\Oli| NZO38D - | T TLEVER, NON-LOCKING
11 N20309- 12 1 T xnoe !
12 ) N2C3AS - 13 1 0T
13 | NZO389 - 14 F CREEN
(14 N2O389 - 2 | STEM_ASSEMBLY

FIG. 2
R14580

IMPORTANT: Specify Model and Serial Number of Lift. Also Symbol Number and Name of Part.

A-5CM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


